#### The Karnataka Law Society's



# INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (AUTONOMOUS)

Permanently Affiliated and Autonomous Institute under Rani Channamma University, Belagavi Recognised by AICTE, New Delhi, Approved by Government of Karnataka, Bengaluru Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A'



Estd. 1991

Estd. 1939

**8** (0831) 2405511,12,13



Under 2 (f) & 12 (B)

E-mail: director@klsimer.edu Website: www.klsimer.edu

Date: 28/02/2025

### Special Governing Body Meeting

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Ref No: KLS/IMER/

My Greetings to you!

Special Governing Body Meeting of KLS IMER (Autonomous) is scheduled on Saturday, 1<sup>st</sup> March, 2025 at 10:30 am onwards.

The Agenda of the meeting is as follows:

Welcome of Governing Body members

/2025

- 2. To approve the Rank list of students for the batch 2022-24.
- 3. To seek permission for conferring the PDC/Passing Certificates on Graduation Day.

I request all of you to attend the meeting at KLS IMER workshop Hall.

Dr. Arif Shaikh

Director

KLS IMER

#### K.L.S INSTITURE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (AUTONOMOUS), BELAGAVI

Phone No.0831-2405511,12,13,14 Fax.No.0831-2481745

E-mail: directoredu@klsimer.edu Website: www.klsimer.edu

ming Body meeting dated or.	00.2020
Name of Members	5
	Name of Members

SI. No.	Category	Name of Members	Signature
	Management, KLS IMER-GC Members	Shri. R. S. Mutalik, Chairman Shri V. G. Kulkarni, Member Shri. U. N Kalkundrikar Member	william
		Shri. V.M Deshpande Member Shri. R. K. Belgaumkar, Member Shri. V. S. Lokur,	Masuly S
		Member Shri. Ashok Kulkarni Member	A. A. Kulken
2.	Educationist or Industrialist nominated by the Management	Mr. Mahesh Bhirangi, Director Pragati Engineering, Pvt. Ltd, Belagavi	Ashir Market
3.	State Government Nominee	Prof. Uttam Kumar Kinange Professor,Kousali Institute of Management Studies, Karnataka University, Dharwad	
4.	University Nominee	Prof. S.B Akash, Professor RCU, Belagavi.	E e
5.	Director & Ex-Officio	Dr Arif Shaikh	
6.	Teachers of the college nominated by the Director	Dr P. M Kukarni Professor, KLS IMER Dr. Sushikumar Pare Professor, KLS IMER	
7.	Invited Member	Mr. Shrirang Deshpande Dy Controller of Examination	Brown



## KLS INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT EDUCATION AND RESEARCH, BELAGAVI (AUTONOMOUS)

Date: 3rd March, 2025

#### Minutes of Special Governing Body Meeting

The Special Governing Body meeting was held on 01/03/2025 to discuss the following points.

1. To Approve the Rank List of Students for the batch 2022-24 approved in the Academic Council meeting dated 01/03/2025

**Resolution:** The rank list of the Autonomous MBA batch 2022-24 approved in the Academic Council meeting dated 01/03/2025 was presented & placed before the Governing Body by Prof. Shrirang Deshpande, DCoE for the approval & the same was approved by the Governing Body accordingly.

2. To Seek permission for the conferring the PDC / Passing Certificate on Graduation Day approved in the Academic Council meeting dated 01/03/2025

**Resolution:** The list of 111 candidates for conferring the PDC / Passing Certificate on Graduation Day approved in the Academic Council meeting dated 01/03/2025 was presented & placed before the Governing Body by Prof. Shrirang Deshpande, DCoE. The Governing Body applauded the efforts of the examination department and approved the list presented for conferring the PDC / Passing Certificate on Graduation Day scheduled on 01/03/2025.

